POYOUD	148523
G.C. Construction 3743 Madison Ave. Fort Myers, PL-339/L	
(Address)	700040624217
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/21/0401008001 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ALL VANASEE VALUATION ALL VANASEE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FI ORICA
Office Use Only	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 23, 2004

1

٠

G.C. CONSTRUCTION 3743 MADISON AVE FT MYERS, FL 33916

SUBJECT: G.C. CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W04000035345

We have received your document for G.C. CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Cynthia Blalock Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 104A00056106

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF of Fort Myws G.C. CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED

FT. MYERS, FL

÷

- PPRUVED

.

04 DCT 28 PH 3:25

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORTATION FOR of POAL MY S G.C. CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED

The UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, as amended, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be G.C. CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE TWO PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principle place of business shall be 3743 Madison Ave, Ft. Myers, FL 33916

ARTICLE THREE **EXISTENCE**

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

•

ARTICLE FOUR **POWERS**

The powers to adopt, alter or revoke. These articles of incorporation of shall be vested in the board of directors.

ARTICLE FIVE PURPOSE

The general purpose for which for the corporation is organized is as follows:

- A. To engage in the business of operating construction entity to the general public.
- B. To engage in any other lawful business for which corporations may operate under the Florida General Corporation Act, as amended.

ARTICLE SIX DIRECTORS	Contingens
34	VN ·

.........

and the second second

The board of directors of G.C. CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED shall be as

PRESIDENT:	Clifford Joyner	3743 Madison Ave.	Ft. Myers, FL 33916
VICE PRESIDENT:	Clifford Joyner	3743 Madison Ave.	Ft. Myers, FL 33916
TREASURER:	Clifford Joyner	3743 Madison Ave.	Ft. Myers, FL 33916

ARTICLE SEVEN SHARES

- 1. The initial number of shares for which the corporation will issue shall be 7,500 and such shares shall be \$1.00 par value and be of single class
- 2. No preference, limitation or relative rights, other than those provided by law shall exist in respects of any of the shares of the corporation or any holder thereof.

ARTICLE EIGHT **SHAREHOLDERS**

The shareholders of G.C. Construction, INCORPORATED are as follows:

Number of Shares Shareholder

Clifford Joyner 7500

.

-

ARTICLE NINE REGISTERED AGENT

of fort Myers

28

ېي

The Registered Agent and address for G.C. CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED IS:

Clifford Joyner 3743 Madison Ave. Ft. Myers, FL 33905

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Signature Date

Executed by the undersigned at Ft. Myers, FL this 13 day of 3 day of 2004.

President Signature Vice President Signature Treasurer Signature

WITNESSED by hand and seal in the county of Lee, State of Florida this 13 Day of 54, 2004.

iam V. Pierce ARY PUBI ammission # DD141765 Expires Ang. 12, 2006 Bouded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.